RAD PROJECT TEAM ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES ROSTER
<Please insert PROJECT NAME here> R.<Please insert RELEASE NUMBER here>
Financial Management Service

The participants below represent the business owners, users, and development staff who comprise the RAD Project Team for the <Please insert PROJECT NAME here> R.<Please insert RELEASE NUMBER here>.  Names/titles in bold are full-time participants of the Define Team.

	
	
	Approximate Participation Rate

	Role
	Description
	Start-Up
	Define
	Design
	Develop
	Deploy
	Post-

Deploy

	Executive Sponsor/ Customer

<Insert Name>

<Insert Phone Number>

<Insert Email Address>
	The Executive Sponsor/Customer is the owner of the project. Responsible for ensuring that the application fulfills strategic business needs. Responsible for selecting and empowering the FMS project manager.  Authorizes the transition to the next Phase of a RAD Release.  
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%

	FMS Project Manager

<Insert Name>

<Insert Phone Number>

<Insert Email Address>

	The FMS Project Manager ensures the successful completion of all RAD  deliverables. Participates in all aspects of the RAD release. Facilitates the Define Phase with an emphasis on developing the Business Rules or Business Use Cases. Coordinates with Configuration Management, Mission Assurance, and the platform area as necessary for each release.
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%

	Business Functional Lead

<Insert Name>

<Insert Phone Number>

<Insert Email Address>

	The Business Functional Lead has the authority from the Executive Sponsor/Customer to make decisions on his/her behalf during a release. Ensures the release requirements meet the mission and priorities of the organization. Has the business knowledge necessary to write Business Rules or Business Use Cases corresponding to release requirements.   Acts as the Key Decision Maker for the business side.  Leads testing to ensure that release requirements were met.
	100%
	100%
	75% 
	100% 
	100% 
	75%


	
	
	Approximate Participation Rate

	Role
	Description
	Start-Up
	Define
	Design
	Develop
	Deploy
	Post-

Deploy

	Functional Specialist(s)
<Insert Names>

<Insert Phone Numbers>

<Insert Email Addresses>
	The Function Specialist is the front line user of the application. Provides detailed information regarding the business processes including how the application is used to accomplish the work.  Participates in all RAD Phases on an as-needed basis.
	25%
	100%
	100%
	25%
	100%
	25%

	Technical Lead
<Insert Name>

<Insert Phone Number>

<Insert Email Address>

	The Technical Lead analyzes the release requirements and provides level of effort estimates for each release requirement. Provides guidance in making technically sound decisions during the Define Phase.  Ensures the programming specifications are created to correspond with the business rules for each release requirement.  Acts as the Key Decision Maker for the development side.  Ensures application infrastructure is in place before starting a release.
	50%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	75%

	Scribe(s)
<Insert Name>

<Insert Phone Number>

<Insert Email Address>

	Creates and updates the following information and documents during the Define Phase:

· Minutes (including Assignments and Key Decisions)
· Glossary

· Detailed Release Requirements

· Parking Lot

May assist in writing the Business Rules.
	0%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	0%

	Development Staff
<Insert Names>

<Insert Phone Numbers>

<Insert Email Addresses>
	Provides guidance in making technically sound decisions during the Define Phase on an as needed basis. Writes the programming specifications or technical use cases to correspond with the business rules or business use cases for each release requirement.  Codes and tests the application.
	0%
	25%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	25%
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